0
Instructions for use
Fryer ADV
Type Code ADF-21
Version 4.2 –  2023
1
Contents
1 Introduction ............................................................................................................................................... 3

 Appliance label
Type code: ADF-21
 Technical specifications and power consumption
1.1.4.1 Dimensions and weight
Description Vat
Dimensions
(BxDxH)
Weight
FRYER ADV SINGLE TABLE 16L 352x655x370 32 kg
FRYER ADV SINGLE TABLE SPL 2x10L 470x655x370 41 kg
FRYER ADV DOUBLE TABLE 2 x 16L 705x655x370 60 kg
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR 16L 352x655x880 44 kg
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR SPL 2x10L 470x655x880 57 kg
FRYER ADV DOUBLE FLOOR 2 x 16L 705x655x880 99 kg
5
1.1.4.2 Power
Description Vat Voltage
Power
Current
Min. fuse rating
for installation
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR 16L 400V 9kW 13.0A 16A
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR 16L 3x230V 9kW 22.6A 25A
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR 16L 400V 15kW 21.6A 25A
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR 16L 3x230V 15kW 37.6A 40A
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR 16L 400V 21kW 30.3A 32A
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR SPL 2x10L 400V 10kW 21.6A 25A
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR SPL 2x10L 3x230V 10kW 37.6A 40A
FRYER ADV SINGLE FLOOR SPL 2x10L 400V 14kW 30.3A 32A
FRYER ADV DOUBLE FLOOR 2x16L 400V 2x9kW 13.0A 2x16A
FRYER ADV DOUBLE FLOOR 2x16L 3x230V 2x9kW 22.6A 2x25A
FRYER ADV DOUBLE FLOOR 2x16L 400V 2x15kW 21.6A 2x25A
FRYER ADV DOUBLE FLOOR 2x16L 3x230V 2x15kW 37.6A 2x40A
FRYER ADV DOUBLE FLOOR 2x16L 400V 2x21kW 30.3 2x32A
*Actual measured result can be expected to be lower.
The appliance should be connected to its own circuit.
1.1.4.3 Intended use
The fryer is intended for deep frying in oil/fat of defrosted and frozen
products that are suitable for deep frying.
The fryer must never be used for purposes other than deep frying food.
 Modification
FRYER ADV must never be modified or serviced by unauthorised persons. In the event of non-compliance,
FKI Fast Food Teknik a/s waivers any and all liability.
6
2 Safety
General
Read these safety instructions before using the appliance. Keep them near to the appliance for later refer-